Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Watercooled Holdings Pty Ltd		08/29/2006	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Watercooled Surf Company Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	93 Bearch Road	
City:	Torquay	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3228	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78923995	
Registration Number:	2781947	
Registration Number:	3036085	
Registration Number:	2786423	WATER COOLED
Registration Number:	3075015	WATER COOLED
Serial Number:	78924048	WATERCOOLED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)375-0729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704.375.9249

Email: tmbox@adamspat.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Evans

Address Line 1: 201 S. College Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2350 Charlotte Plaza

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28244

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0159

78923995

CH \$165 00

900090310

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3687/M		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	W. Thad Adams, III 201 S. College Street Suite 2350 Charlotte Plaza Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28244			
NAME OF SUBMIT	ΓER:	J. Scott Evans		
Signature:		/J. Scott Evans/		
Date:		10/26/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=3687&M Assignment#page1.tif source=3687&M Assignment#page2 tif				

source=3687&M Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0160

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Watercooled Holdings Pty Ltd. a company organized and existing under the laws of Australia (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the schedule which is attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Watercooled Surf Company Pty Ltd, a company organized and existing under the laws of Australia (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and any applications or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into a DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS dated 29 August 2006 whereby ASSIGNOR assigned the Trademarks to ASSIGNEE, and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to record said assignment and change of name with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants contained in the DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS dated 29 August 2006 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, grant, convey and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns throughout the world, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks.
- ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to ASSIGNEE.

3. The Effective Date of this assignment shall be 29 August 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this confirmatory assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of this and

WATERCOOLED HOLDING PTY LTD

Ву: _

Title:

Jahn.

23 607 2007

AGREED & ACCEPTED

WATERCOOLED SURF COMPANY

By:_

Title:

Date:

230CT 2000

_

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NO.
DROP AND TRIANGLE + Design	2,781,947
DROP AND TRIANGLE + Design	3,036,085
WATER COOLED	2,786,423
WATER COOLED	3,075,015
WATERCOOLED	78/924,048
DROP AND TRIANGLE + Design	78/923,995
WALK QUIETLYCARRY A BIG STICK. + Design	3,283,258

RECORDED: 10/26/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0163